

PURNIBATHAN TO KARETTAAD

Mmbry NDB (AKSESH)

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

EE. Ridd - Gage DIVISION

Fatehpur SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3308

Const. Arjod Kumar Singh

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ①/1 Construction of<br>reference & blocking<br>Benchmark do |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.291 km & by TWS Page ⑩                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 5693.46/km — ₹ 7350 = 00                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ②/2 Const of Reference<br>pillar & survey do do             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.291 km & by TWS Page ⑩                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 3857.89/km ₹ 4980 = 00                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③/3 clearing and<br>grassing seed<br>land do do             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.900 Hec & by TWS Page ⑩                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 75573.34/Hec ₹ 68016 = 00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④/4 Const of Embank<br>ment Lead 1000m<br>do do             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 286.035 m <sup>3</sup> & by TWS Page ④③                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 25480 25960/m <sup>3</sup> ₹ 74259 = 00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤/5 Const. of embank<br>ment - dead<br>100 m do do          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 667.41 m <sup>3</sup> & by TWS Page ④③                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 211.39/m <sup>3</sup> — ₹ 141084 = 00                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                 | Details of actual measurement |               |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|----|----|------------------|
|                             | No.                           | L.            | B. | D. |                  |
| 23/15                       | Providing PCC M15             |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | in open foundation            |               |    |    |                  |
| 10.58 m <sup>3</sup>        | Qty                           | TMS Page (12) |    | 11 |                  |
| @ ₹ 5887.010/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |               |    |    | ₹ 62284.20       |
| 4/26                        | Plu PCC M20 in                |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | open foundation               |               |    |    |                  |
| 15.27 m <sup>3</sup>        | Qty                           | TMS Page (13) |    | 12 |                  |
| @ ₹ 6406.69/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |               |    |    | ₹ 48223.20       |
| 25/27                       | Plu PCC M20 in                |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | Sub structure                 |               |    |    |                  |
| 59.15 m <sup>3</sup>        | Qty                           | TMS Page (13) |    | 13 |                  |
| @ ₹ 6707.35/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |               |    |    | ₹ 399788.20      |
| 26/28                       | Plu & laying                  |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | PCC at P3 100 mm              |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | Pipe ends                     |               |    |    |                  |
| 30.0 m                      | Qty                           | TMS Page (13) |    | 14 |                  |
| @ ₹ 4030.89/m               |                               |               |    |    | ₹ 120927.20      |
| 27/29                       | Laying cement                 |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | Concrete Pipe                 |               |    |    |                  |
|                             | NPS 300 mm                    |               |    |    |                  |
| 60.0 m                      | Qty                           | TMS Page (13) |    | 15 |                  |
| @ ₹ 867.06/m                |                               |               |    |    | ₹ 52024.20       |

Continuation



| Particulars                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | H. |                  |
| 28/30 Felling on plantation<br>Trenches done                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3054 m <sup>3</sup> 847 Tons 1/2                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 575.24/m <sup>3</sup> £ 17568.00                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 29/32 Planting of<br>trees & Their<br>nurseries done              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 91.6 nos. 847 m <sup>3</sup> 1/2                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ £ 1258.749/m <sup>3</sup> £ 114546.00                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | £ 8718565.00     |
| Add G.C. @ 18% @ £ 1569342.00                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add C.C. @ 1% @ £ 871856.50                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add S.F. @ £ 189200.00                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                   |                               |    |    |    | £ 10564293.00    |
| Less 4.62% below £ 488070.00                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| as per Ass                                                        |                               |    |    |    | £ 10076223.00    |
| Less previous bill (-) £ 6177344.00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cost of work                                                      |                               |    |    |    | £ 3898879.00     |
| that the work<br>has been completed<br>as per R.P. & dis. of Bill |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Approved<br>20.5.15<br>J.E.                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation